CONSERVATION EXPENSES - 0 & M
CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES
MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES
MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
FRANCHISE FEE
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE
LIAISON EXPENSE
ECRC/ECCR EXPENSES
COMPETITIVE SALES EXPENSES
GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION

AMOUNT

(41,062,909)
(92,771,541)

(638,369,542)
(644,198)

(204,505,713)
(31,712,849)

38,370
(113,266)

(1,080)
(775,113,224 )

(9,778)
(954 ,095)
906,391

910
(9,855,160)

(183,841)
(176,452)

(5,826)
(40,408,278)
(31,598,366)

(357,246)
(63,683,405)

o
(1,519,535)
5,336,064

TAX EFFECT

(15,840,017)
(35,786,622)

(246,251,051)
(248,499)

(78,888,079)
(12,233,232)

14,801
43,693

298,999,926
3,772

368,042
(349,640)

(351)
3,801,628

70,917
68,066

2,247
15,587,493
12,189,070

137,807
24,565,874

o
586,161

5,336,064

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

August , 2011

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COS1COST RATEWEIGHTED COS1COST RATEWEIGHTED COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,208,707,305 1,067 ,547,547 (400,727,345) 0 666,820,202 42.19 4.73 2.00 4.73 2.00 4.73 2.00
SHORT TERM DEBT 52,877,272 29,312,493 (11 ,003,086) 0 18,309,407 1.16 0.31 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.31 0.00
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345 86,551,568 (32,489,026) 0 54 ,062,542 3.42 6.33 0.22 6.33 0.22 6.33 0.22
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,781,630 36,001,683 (13,514,020) 0 22,487,663 1.42 6.26 0.09 6.26 0.09 6 .26 0.09
COMMON EQUITY 1,095,739,381 972,378,163 (365,003,433) 0 607,374,730 38.42 10.75 4.13 12.00 4.61 12.75 4.90
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 392,968,804 365,592,451 (137,233,131) 0 228,359,320 14.45
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (35,547,171) (33,070,760) 12,413,834 0 (20,656,926) (1.31 )
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 7,895,126 6,294,552 (2,362,798) 0 3,931,754 0.25 7.55 0.02 8 .12 0.02 8.46 0.02

TOTAL 2,856,420,692 2,530,607,696 (949 ,919,005) 0 1,580,688,692 100.00 % 6.46 % 6.94 % 7.23 %

LO W POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COS1COST RATEWEIGHTED COS1COST RATE WEIGHTED COST

YEAR-END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,207,106,089 1,084,243,954 (415,266,378) 0 668,977,576 41.29 5.11 2.11 5.11 2.11 5.11 2.11
SHORT TERM DEBT 31 ,975,013 11,021 ,087 (4,221,086) 0 6,800,001 0.42 0.42 0.00 0.42 000 0.42 0 .00
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345 88,023,841 (33,713,208) 0 54,310,633 3.35 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 36,036,215 36,934,579 (14,145,976) 0 22,788,603 1.41 6.52 0.09 6 .52 0 .09 6.52 0.09
COMMON EQUITY 1,124,361,771 1,022,631,313 (391,668,683) 0 630,962,630 38.94 10.75 4.19 12.00 4.67 12.75 4.96
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 437,968,259 416,697,645 (159,595,561 ) 0 257,102,084 15.86
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (41,219,278) (39,217,399) 15,020,298 0 (24,197,101) (1.49)
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 7,209,594 5,887,441 (2,254,895) 0 3,632,546 0.22 7.79 0.02 8.37 0.02 8.72 0.02

TOTAL 2,901,436,008 2,626,222,461 (1 ,005,845,489) 0 1,620,376,972 100.00 % 6.62 % 7.11 % 7.40 %

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest

AFUDC - Debt

Income Taxes

172,265,567
3,608,900

64,393,580

Total 240,268,048
Interest Charges (Before 60,272,061
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. With AFUDC 	 3.99

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest 172,265,567
AFUDC - Other (9,055,449)
Income Taxes 64,393,580

Total 227,603,698
Interest Charges (Before 60,272,061
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E . Without AFUDC 	 3.78

C. 	 Percent AFUDC To Net Income Available